	6.4	,
•	RE	*
	•	

10-04-2004	Attorney Docket U 014807-
9-27-64	VER SHEET ONLX
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and magemarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copythereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
VALERY NIKOLAEVICH SOROKIN 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	Name: OOO "NAUCHNO-PROIZVODSTVENNOE OBIEDINENIE "OPYTNAYA VODNO-ANALITICHESKAYA LABORATORIA" Address: UL. ORDZHONIKIDZE, D.12/4, OFIS 315
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	117071, MOSCOW, RUSSIAN FEDERATION,
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): 1 September 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) (0 47/2)	16
Being filed together with	a new application.
International Application No.: PCT/RU02/00547 International Filing Date: 23 December 2002 Patent Application No.(s): 10/471,246	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached	d? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed:

Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS Address:

LADAS & PARRY 26 WEST 61ST STREET

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
- Check Enclosed
- Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:

8. Deposit account number: 12-0425

DOMNOT	US¢	<u>"T</u>	ıış :	SPACE	
111/	- Zi	11	(In	300Xh	

9. Signature: CLIFFORD J. MASS

Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 3, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0798



Practitioner's Docket No. U 014807-8		PATENT
	For: For: For: By:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application [] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
ASSIGNM	ENT OF	FINVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and f	NEE to a	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or	Valery Nikolaevich SOROKIN print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Address	Russian Federation, 587208, Moscow, ul. Sumskaya, d. 6/4, kv. 190
	National	ity Russian
(if assignment is by person or en and this was reco	tity to whor rded in PT	m invention was previously assigned O, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	000	"NAUCHNO-PROIZVODSTVENNOE OBIEDINENIE
·	(type or p	orint name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) TNAYA VODNO~ANALITICHESKAYA LABORATORI?
	Address	Russian Federation, 117071, Moscow, u1. Ordzhonikidze, d. 12/4, ofis 315
	Nationali	y Russian
and the successors, assigns and legal representat	ives of th	ne ASSIGNEE
(complete	e one of the	e following)

PATENT REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0799

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

[x] []	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the Unite	ed States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PROCESS FOR PREPARING AQUEOUS-ALCOHOLIC SOLUTION
Name of inve	AND PRODUCTS BASED THEREOF entor(s) <u>Valery Nikolaevich Sorokin</u>
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) []	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) []	U.S. patent application executed on
(c) []	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. [] Express mail label no.: Mailed:
[]	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) []	II C application no
(e) [x]	International application no. PCT RRU02 00547 filed on December 23, 2002
(f) []	U.S. patent noissued
(-) []	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
	fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) []	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, a division, renew	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, val, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNO made or entere	R hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be d into which would conflict with this assignment.

m

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0800 application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

	above.	10 lle o
ite: <u>September</u>	29, 2003	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Valery Nikolaevich
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Valery Nikolaevich Pwa
ite:		SORORIN
te:		
te:		
		al entity, complete the following information)
		al entity, complete the following information)
		al entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		(type or print the name of the above person

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0801





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 04, 2004

LADAS & PARRY CLIFFORD J. MASS 26 W. 61ST STREET NEW YORK, NY 10023



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102696789

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

HUONG TON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

PERractitioner's Docket No. <u>U 014807-8</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In e application of:

Valery Nikolaevich SOROKIN

Serial No.:

10/471,246

Group No.:

1615

Filed:

February 3, 2004

Examiner:

For:

SEP 2 7 2004

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A WATER-ALCOHOL SOLUTION AND PRODUCTS

BASED THEREON

Mail Stop Assignments Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The Notice of Non-Recordation, the Cover Sheet with execution date included and the Assignment therefore are attached.

Recordation, without further fee is requested.	Respectf (1) Submit
	[[[[X]
Į.	Respectf (IV mbmit

Clifford J. Mass

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 C.F.R. 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being

MAILING

....

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Date: September 23, 2004

 \boxtimes

FACSIMILE

ansmitted by facsimile to the Patent and

Trademail Office.

Signature

MASS J. MASS

pe or print name of person certifying)

(Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation—page 1 of 2) 16-8a

PATENT REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 02/03/2004